Automotive Ethernet Test Solution
1000BASE-T1/100BASE-T1 (Opt. 6-CMAUTOEN/5-CMAUTOEN)
Datasheet
www.tek.com    1
The Tektronix 5-CMAUTOEN/6-CMAUTOEN Automotive Ethernet Solution
is a fully automated compliance test software application for 1000BASE-T1
and 100BASE-T1 standards. The test suite runs on the 5/6 Series MSO,
letting you take full advantage of validation and debug capabilities in the

Automotive Ethernet Compliance Solution
www.tek.com    9
Ordering information
Measurement names and hardware
Measurements Required hardware
Transmitter output droop
Transmitter timing Jitter
Transmitter clock frequency
MDI Jitter
Differential Output
Transmitter power spectral
density
5/6 Series MSO with one probe
Transmitter distortion AFG3152C or AWG5200
Return Loss 100BASE-T1: AFG3152C and two probes or TTR503
1000BASE-T1: AWG5200 and two probes or TTR503
Required software Option 5-CMAUTOEN/6-CMAUTOEN or SUP5-CMAUTOEN/SUP6-CMAUTOEN (TekExpress Automotive Ethernet compliance)
Required hardware 1000BASE-T1 5 Series MSO oscilloscope (2 GHz option 5-BW-2000) or 6 Series MSO oscilloscope with minimum bandwidth of
2 GHz (Option 6-BW-2500, 6-BW-4000, 6-BW-6000, 6-BW-8000)
100BASE-T1 5 Series MSO oscilloscope (1 GHz option 5-BW-1000 or 2 GHz option 5-BW-2000) or 6 Series MSO oscilloscope
with minimum bandwidth of 1 GHz (Option 6-BW-1000, 6-BW-2500, 6-BW-4000, 6-BW-6000, 6-BW-8000)
Option 5-WIN/6-WIN or SUP5-WIN/SUP6-WIN (removable SSD with Microsoft Windows 10 operating system)
Recommended options Option 5-DJA/6-DJA or SUP5-DJA/SUP6-DJA (adds Advanced Jitter and Eye Analysis measurements)
Option 5-RL-125M/6-RL-125M or SUP5-RL-125M/SUP6-RL-125M (adds 125 M record length)
Option 5-SRAUTO/6-SRAUTO or SUP5-SRAUTO/SUP6-SRAUTO (adds CAN, CAN FD, LIN, FlexRay serial bus trigger and
decode)
Option 5-SRAUTOSEN/6-SRAUTOSEN or SUP5-SRAUTOSEN/SUP6-SRAUTOSEN for SENT Protocol trigger and decoder
Option 5-SREMBD/6-SREMBD or SUP5-SREMBD/SUP6-SREMBD (adds I2C, SPI serial bus trigger and decode)
Probing Recommended (two required): 1000BASE-T1 TDP3500 differential probes and 100BASE-T1 TDP1500 or TDP3500 differential
probes
Supported: TDP7704/7706/7708 probe with P77C292MM adapter (not supported for Return loss and Distortion test), P6247 or
P6248 (requires use of TPA-BNC adapter)